petitioner is husband of the victim, but he is said to be in judicial 

custody since 8.5.2013. 

Taking into consideration the period of incarceration 

of the petitioner, prayer for bail is allowed. 

Let the above named petitioner be released on bail on 

furnishing bail bond of Rs. 25,000/-(twenty five thousand) with 

two sureties of the like amount each in connection with Derni P.S. 

Case No. 30 of 2013 to the satisfaction of the learned Chief 

Judicial Magistrate, Saran at Chapra subject to the conditions 

that:- 

(a) That one of the bailors must be a government